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137 Notts & Derby

Belper Primary School - Langley Via Holbrook Moor 
Effective from: 27/08/2025

Belper, S
t E

liza
beths S

chool

Far Laund, Laund Hill

7

Whitemoor, W
hitemoor Lane

10

Openwoodgate, S
andbed Lane

13

Bargate, S
andbed Lane

16

Holbrook M
oor, C

hapel Street

17

Kilburn, B
yw

ell L
ane

20

Kilburn, D
ale Park A

venue

22

Kilburn, C
hapel Street

23
Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Belper, St Elizabeths Primary School
9 Laund Hill, Laund Hill
Whitemoor, Hunter Road
Openwoodgate, Hop Inn
Bargate, The White Hart
Holbrook Moor, Post Office
Kilburn,  Toll Bar
Kilburn, Dale Park Avenue
Kilburn, Chapel Street Cumbersome Corner
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This service operates under contract to Derbyshire County Council

Sch Sch  Runs on Schooldays Only
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137 Notts & Derby

Kilburn - Belper Primary School via Holbrook Moor
Effective from: 27/08/2025
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Kilburn, Dale Park Avenue
Kilburn, Toll Bar
Holbrook Moor, Post Office
Bargate, The White Hart
Openwoodgate, Hop Inn
Whitemoor, Hunter Road
9 Laund Hill, Laund Hill
Belper, King Street, Stop B
Belper, St Elizabeths Primary School
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This service operates under contract to Derbyshire County Council

Sch Sch  Runs on Schooldays Only
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138 Notts & Derby

Belper - Kilburn - Loscoe - Heanor - Langley
Effective from: 27/08/2025
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journey times

Monday to Friday

Belper, King Street, Stop A
Park Road Shops, Park Road
Bargate, Bargate Rd/White Hart
Holbrook Moor, Post Office
John Flamsteed School, Denby
Kilburn,  Toll Bar
Horsley, Village Hall
Horsley Woodhouse, Oak Inn
Kilburn, Alfred Road
Kilburn, Chapel Street Cumbersome Corner
Denby Church
Loscoe Denby Lane, Scarsdale House Farm
Heanor, Market Street, Stop 3
Langley, Kew Crescent
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This service operates under contract to Derbyshire County Council

Sch Hol RQ1 Runs during School Holidays Only
Passengers already on the bus may 
ask the driver to be dropped off 
between Heanor and Langley
Runs on Schooldays OnlySch

Hol
RQ1



138 Notts & Derby

Belper - Kilburn - Loscoe - Heanor - Langley
Effective from: 27/08/2025

Belper, K
ing Street

5

Parks
 Esta

te, P
ark R

oad

Bargate, 

HolbrooBargate Road

8

k M
oor, C

hapel Street

9 13

Kilburn, B
yw

ell L
ane

Horsle
y

Horsle
y, C

hurch
 Street

19

 W
oodh

Kilburn, D
ale P

treet

22

ouse, M
ain S

Kilburn, C
h

Avenue

27 29

 Church
 Street

ark 

Denby
apel Street

,

34 37

Losco
e, Losco

e Denby L
ane

Heanor, M
ark

Langle

et S
treet

44

y, B
reach Road

51
Approx.
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Saturday

Belper, King Street, Stop A
Park Road Shops, Park Road
Bargate, Bargate Rd/White Hart
Holbrook Moor, Post Office
Kilburn,  Toll Bar
Horsley, Village Hall
Horsley Woodhouse, Oak Inn
Kilburn, Alfred Road
Kilburn, Chapel Street Cumbersome Corner
Denby Church
Loscoe Denby Lane, Scarsdale House Farm
Heanor, Market Street, Stop 3
Langley, Kew Crescent
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This service operates under contract to Derbyshire County Council
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Passengers already on the bus may 
ask the driver to be dropped off 
between Heanor and Langley
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138 Notts & Derby

Langley - Heanor - Loscoe - Kilburn - Belper
Effective from: 27/08/2025
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journey times

Monday to Friday

Langley, Kew Crescent
Heanor, Market Place, Stop 1
Loscoe Denby Lane, Scarsdale House Farm
Denby Church
Kilburn, Chapel Street Cumbersome Corner
Kilburn, Alfred Road
Horsley Woodhouse, opp Oak Inn
Village Hall, Church Street
Kilburn, Toll Bar
John Flamsteed School, Denby
Kilburn, Toll Bar
Holbrook Moor, Post Office
Bargate, Bargate Road/White Hart
Parks Estate, Park Road Shops
Belper, King Street, Stop A
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Sch Hol Hol   Runs During School Holidays Only
Sch  Runs on Schooldays Only

This service operates under contract to Derbyshire County Council



138 Notts & Derby

Langley - Heanor - Loscoe - Kilburn - Belper
Effective from: 27/08/2025

Saturday
Langley, Kew Crescent
Heanor, Market Place, Stop 1
Loscoe Denby Lane, Scarsdale House Farm
Denby Church
Kilburn, Chapel Street Cumbersome Corner
Kilburn, Alfred Road
Horsley Woodhouse, opp Oak Inn
Village Hall, Church Street
Kilburn, Toll Bar
Holbrook Moor, Post Office
Bargate, Bargate Road/White Hart
Parks Estate, Park Road Shops
Belper, King Street, Stop A

0700
0707
0711
0717
0720
0723
0726
0730
0736
0741
0743
0748
0755

0900
0907
0911
0917
0920
0923
0926
0930
0936
0941
0943
0948
0955

1100
1107
1111
1117
1120
1123
1126
1130
1136
1141
1143
1148
1155

1300
1307
1311
1317
1320
1323
1326
1330
1336
1341
1343
1348
1355

1500
1507
1511
1517
1520
1523
1526
1530
1536
1541
1543
1548
1555

1700
1707
1711
1717
1720
1723
1726
1730
1736
1741
1743
1748
1755

···
1845
1849
1855
1858
1901
1904
1908
1914

···
···
···
···

This service operates under contract to Derbyshire County Council
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